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Co=odcire: Date---'----­

~"""'"'"'·are all ready to get our o.oats re2dy for 
"n,,-r,u'l"' • :May the best boat win! 

Boy, we finally bad a windy Sunday. Sure was nicG to 

see such a nice turnout. 

The l\'Iill Pond ~'.ssociatirm ha<:l a great day for their 

Ice Croan Social - Thanks for supporting theiJ., wo.tch for 
thei. r ·pancall:e brecikfast. 

Be·sure to oark your calenClar for the Luau - the Everetts 

are planning a great evening (Dinner, Enterto.i=ent) s oun<:ls 

great. Until Next Week 

Your Co=oC.ore 
Chuck. Fortino 

July 5th 

"The Good Old Days " 

2:00 (Indiana) (RainC.ate July 6th 2:00 IN) 

Register yvur entry by 

Calling Harlan's 

476-9714 

Prizes based on originality· ()f theoe ::mc'l worlii:J::lansliip. 

lst, 2nd., ana 3rd place prizes awarded. 

Lsseuble on West Side near Doolittle's 

For you spectators, the parade will we.ke one revolution of 

tl:'Je. lake, the juC.cine; vllL 11 take place i=ec1iately, and the 

lst, 2nd, and 3rd prize winners will be asked. to IJ.o.ke a 

quick "winners" lap to J~et everycone know who won. 

JJ 



SUlii'FISH R. ,::: IHG lT.bliiS 

Strong vlli. nds anc~ warn weather m de it a perfect day for 

sailing las~ Sunday and 24 boats too~ advantage of the 

favorable conditions to start the season off in fine fashion, 

·'.1'1'8 ":l::tn-:'1. so ne very conpeti tive races and. I believe everyone is 

looking forwarc1 to this weeken~ s Fourth of July Regatta. 

The rego.ttc vrill begin with two races ct l:OOIN/2:00MI Saturday, 

One race: o.t ll:Oo-~IN/12:00MI ~will end the~ regatta on Sunday. 

These races will count in .. the season stand~ings! 

·I woulc1 like to encourage ::.,11 sailors :to get nunbers 

for youx sails. You can re.gister your boat with alccirt and 

they vvill send you your nunber or you can put a nunber. of 

your own on your .sml..·- This will help out the people on the 

cor.l!1ittce boo.t i=ansely V'hen recording finishes of .. clo.se 
races o.:nc: is usually reg_uireC. when sailing _in rego.tt::::.s at 
other lakes. Yrur cooperc:tion woulo. be appreciateC.., 

The lilichiana Op-en Sunfish Regc,tta will be held at 

Birch Lake August 8-9, It .will be o.· five r2.ce ree:;atta 

boats fro:.: neit;hboring lakes will be invitee. to att__,ncl. 

' . 
and 

one who woulc~ like to ve-luntE!er to help with registration, 

launch sites, food, etc, can contact Eo.rl Troeger or myself, 

We encourage participation frou everyone on tho l:·.ke to uake 
this recatta a success. ·'·· .. ,. 

Kevin Kruggel, Fle~t Captain 

The season stanc~ings after the first week of ;¢acing ere 
as follows_: 

HQwie Haines 
TiD Buren ell 
Kurt Kru.gcel 
Kevin Kruge;el 
Hike Machclleck 
ToiJ. Howard 
Eo.rl Troeger 
Bill C =ponter 
Dave Olsvn 
Frcw 
Don Hamon 
Leo Zelasko 
JiiJ. Cook 
Bud Lovejoy 
Km Troyer· 
Dave ;;.nthony 
Joe O'Brien 
Tony H::c.r .os 
Steve Sante 
Kevin Ruc'.y 
Clc:1 Ha:L"'les 
Harry })rice 
ToiJ. Condon. 
Bob Cra:n:.1er 

/ 

6/28 Finishes 

Loirs;1 
. ·.1/2 • ' 

'2/4-' 
. ' 3/3 

5/8 
6/7 
ll/5 
4/16 
7/13 
8/12 
12/9 
16/6 
9/15 
14/11 
17/10 
10/18 
13/17 
18/14 
15/24 
19/20 
20/19 
21/22 
23/21 
22/23 

.~.':..vcrnge· 

·1600 
1561 
1445 
144Lr 
ll93 

'll91 
1098 

997 
970 
965 
933 
925 
850 
815 
769 
745 
680 
629 
483 
463 
4-63 
381 
362 
30 

Avg~ & 

1610 
1581 
1465 
1464 
1213 
12ll 
1118 
1017 

990 
985 
953 
945 
870 
835 
789 
765 

''700 
649 
503 
J.-83 
t,83 
401 
382 
363 

Bonus 



HERBALLY YOURS 

Since nap~ of us have been couplaining about the number of insects 

that have plagued us this &=er , I thought that uany would like 

to knovv that their are uany c:iffernts herbs one can plant to help 

repel insects. By planting these near patios, ent_rances and in 
gardens 'it vYill help to rec1uce the number of pesky trouble nakers. 

These herbs help to repel insects: 

Basil Bay Berg=ot. . B.orage 

%tnip 

Dill 

Mint 

Cha::.1omle 

Garlic 

Oregano 

. Chervil 

Lovage 

Roseuary 

Chives 

Marjorun 

Worrrwood 

Also uarigolds do WJ nders :for nos qui toes! 

NATUPcE NOTES 

Did you know • • • • • 

-that a colony of bees nay contain between 50,000 & 60,000 ueubers. 

-that in its lifetime, a worker bee coJLects enou,sh nectar to .nake about 
1/10 pounc1 of honey. 

-that when a bee stings it uses 22 different suscles. 

-that after nating with a drone, a queen bee nay lay eggs for the rest 
of .her life (up to 5 years). . She my lay as iiany as 2,000 egcs a day, 
over 209,000 in one season, anc1 up to a million eggs' in her life-time. 

GfillliGE SALE 

Fric',ay thru Sunday frou lOJY!I - .? 
Mac & Joyce Klinek, one the East 
side _cottage # 200-7 

OF COHC~NE TO ALL 

LOS1. . . 
Last fall, yellow hydra-flite 
dj_sc with red star. Contact 
~ifeesners # 121 or call 4 76-2134 

I received c. article about speeding G).rs D.ere on the lake this 
week, I = chJJ'l{:;ing the article to appea;l to all sides of the 
lake not ;j-.:.8\' .;~:.e East side~ 
There ar ~ r:;my ::~o_ildren playing~ ridj_r.g -J:i.kes and olc1 penple 
walking .'.0V·.71 J''I roads. Fe need to exe'l::'c~_se uore CAUTION when 
we c1ri V8 ""'· tll~se very narrow roads, V! 3 are all here to enjoy 
tho lak<:, sc o::i.eas'3 SlOW DOWN and also l:1fo= your guests to 
drive ext:;:<J slvwly on these roads •. Lets .all have a safe & enjoyable 
s=er! 



FOR SI\.LE 
Storage shec.s, 1955 Chevy dui:J.p 
truck, runs well, 2ft. high X · 
8ft. long bcx, tire -chains; 
and lo.rge_tents~ Call 476-2512_ 

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

1977 Glastron 18' boat - 190 H.P. 
Inboard/Outboard - ~ellent 
concition. Shore Master boat 
hoist and 1979 Shore Lander 
trai1er. Cottage # 138. Call 
476-9924 or (219) 287-0052. 

-'-+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

~6.cft .. Yellow ABS Royalex canoe. 
$225.00. Cottage # 312. Call 
476-9638. 

WINDSURFING! ! ! 
Avo.ilable now on Birch Lalre·! 
Choice of colors: sky blue; 
solid gold; red & gold; rec'., 
orange & .gold. _Others by request. 
Delivered sane day to your dock, 
rigged and ready to sail. 
Introductory instruction includ­
ed at discount price of $895. 
See Howie Haines East Shore 
63514 Birch Rd. Phone 476-2448. 

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

SA.LE - July 18 starting at 
12:30 IN at Crull cottage # 314 
62875 Birch Lakeview Dr. 
Household goods, alULJinun and 
wooc1 boats.. notors, Snipe sailboat 
with fiberglass sails. recondi­
tioned. 

+++++++++++++++++++++++~~++++++ 

AEROBIC EXERCIS & DAI'JCE CL;l.SS 
Tuesday & Thursdays- starting 

July 7 . 
Peg Condon - Instructor 
Price $15 for 4 weeks (8 classes) 

KIDS KORNER 
Hope everyone enjoyed the· 
contests that were held on July 3. 
-results fron those contest will 

be in next weeks Barker.­
Don't forget that July 10 is 
an ac~ivity day and that we will 
be naking nature plaques and rock 
babies. Pleo.se bring an< asort­
nent of rocks in all shapes and 
sizes. You will also need nature 
itens such as; acorns, pressed 
le.:ves &flowers, snails or 
anything that you can think of, 
Meet at the Yacht Club next 
Fric'.ay at 2:00IN/3:00W!L Hope 
everyone can cone. .. . 

Here's a recipe to nake your 
own playdough! 

Mix together. in a bowl: 
2 c flour 
2T. alun 
Heat to boiling: 
1 1/2 c. water . 
1/2 c. salt 

· 1 T. oil 
food coloring 
Stir liquids into dry ingrediants 
Knead until snooth. Store in 

airtight container. 

RIDDLES 

1. 1Nhich bear has the nost fur? 
2. Vtlliich is a·key to a special 

dilmer? 
3. - What does a hen always do whe 

it stands on one foot? 
4. Vfhat cones after cheese? 
5, Vfhen have elephants eight -

feet? 
6. What is the first thing you 

would do if you fell in the 
lake? 

or $2 per class_­
Please register by calling Peg 
Condon at Murphy's on the West 
side starting July 1. Phone 
476-2263 

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
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H'li \1.)\l.Ui\1'1\S\J\LL.E 
·we R tpa.ut 

Automobiles and Lawn Mowers 

We Set£. 

in Willia"nsvill _ 

1-tR:NG -

DAIRY PRODUCTS ••• MISCELLANEOt!S S!lACK !TEl'S .• 

~uNe.A.l\l PAINTs -
{.j~EENWf'\RE' _ 

NlQHT e.LA.~SE~ 
. . • ICE •.• 

STOP AND SEE US ••• 
* TOM * BECKY * BETTY 

i lfou/tl>: 7:45 A.M. ·!:~ ? . M. i Ml. Hme) 

1'\ol\l. -T~ ~:. 'S. -Tt·M\~ . 
~1-\t...- 'SUN. 

i Phone: 416-2272 
~I.\ ~c:m-t1'\'\e:""t.-, •• NOTARY PUBLIC ••• 

\>JELi)li\IE:{ -~ Wi'IEC~a:R SiR'!Ia ••• 
\1\'&B\ l.i.Nl ~~e!\CA~\'IS ~C.CE?'"i"E:b•· •• 

WANTED 

UONEI. '45-'ee AMEIIIICAN Fl. YII!R 
And Action Aa:eooor!a 

D • .WEAVER 
~ (616) 475-2669 

- -----------------~ 
THE HAIR HUT 

136 N. Rowland, Cass., MI 
445-8084 

~N~ OJiJ.... \).)0~\::N~ Kl\tR<!.uT~ i'l . 
Si'{U~T~ <:t\_~\~- LO&.\- ~J\1\!ET • 

!l.eaken Produc'ts 
Full Service Salon 

SPORTSMEN•S CEN"l'ER 
ROCCO A• PAP4NDREA 

COMPLETE OUTF1TTER fOR THE OUTOOORSA~Mf 

L:III'E BAI.'l' 
T.11Ci':LE 

SPORrSWEJIIR I • &<Uii 
IMI'l'ING SUPPLIES OPE!\! .,;.CO•'W'\ 

(616) 476-9610 

DAME' S SUPERETTE 

M-60 one Mile East of Jones, MI 

FRESH MEATS - CUT TO ORDER 

Groceries Produce Dairy 

COLD B£ER - WINE 

Open 8 A.M. to 6 P.M .• DAILY and 

8:30 A.M. to 1 P.M. on Suncays 

- -·------ --- -

Family Clothing and Shoes 

PRiNTED SHIRTS 
FOR ADULTS AND 
CHilDREN IN MANY 
COLORS. 

I 
I• 
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M-60 Vandalia 

(616) 476-2210 
Mon. - Thurs. 8 a.m. - 9 p.m. 
Fri. - Sat. 8 a.m. - ll p.m. 
Sunday 8 a.m. - 1 p.m. 

LIQUOR 
BEER 

WINE 
GROCERIES 

~re~ l.2e 

'1:~f\'St-\ ~€~\OV-A l St=RJI/Ct 
POX l9L - Vh.:JDALIA - ~-ITCHIGAN 4'l095 

( i)l(:) 476-2356 

\~EEkL'I Yle.(U p ON WEt>\\Jf~D}\'f 
~ 6. 50 per i'l'\on"th 



i 
' t~ Printer's PrGS$ 

1 18 E. first- Mish. IN 46544 
PH:255-3722 

Bu¢~ne66 Fo~m¢ & Sy6tem~ 
Wedd~ng 1~v~tat~on4 

Envelope¢ & Lette~head& 
Road Map~ to Lake 

\J\£~ ~1) \rJON\E.Na f\A\lE '/our<,. 
\\1\\~ '\)f{oF~~'SlOl\H\ll 'f ~ U:1) 

il'REDKEN 

Ot'€N t'\oNt>AY 11-\~0tit1t\ ~cJROt\f! 

J)U\N\ot\\1) LA.Kt;: 
-WAiR ~\'lL \ ~T~ 

~A.~~o\>oL~S, MIC{-1. 
Ul' ~- .8101,1 ___ _....."""""':: 

SOUTHBS\10 ribu 
«sHEDS MORE LIGHT" 

ON ALL THE NEWS AND SPORTS 
FOR BIRCH LAKE RESIDENTS 

COTTAGE VEL1VERV RATES: 
SUNDAY ONLY ••••••• • • • .-~~;$0 PER MO. 
SATURDAY & SUNDAY • • .. • JJ • ~ PER 1'10 • 

VERY c:- 11;0 P~R HO. 7-DAY DELI •• • • • • · · w • 

PHONE: . --~-

,)!',~ 

{i.i6)41,~M11 •P. ~11).133-,!~1 wv..;::u~ 

~eE ~n~q SlUM'() <Q.E~VP\~ 
~ ~1MH\U~~ 

CLAYTON MOURNING 

(loic.i 445.:.3395 

COV~TRYSIDE BEAUTY SHOP 
Pat Swiatkowski, Operator 

!lair Lake On Old M-60 

9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Closed Monday 

Phone 244-5186 


