



Birch Lake Yacht Club

from the Connodore:

men we are all ready to get our boats ready for big parade. May the best boat win!

Boy, we finally had a windy Sunday. Sure was nice to see such a nice turnout.

The Mill Pond Association had a great day for their Ice Crean Social - Thanks for supporting them, watch for the r pancake breakfast.

Be sure to mark your calendar for the Luau - the Everetts are planning a great evening (Dinner, Entertainment) sounds Until Next Week

engel kata in tata in this disk kan an an an an an an a bis in the safe of

Your Connodore Services Content to the Chuck Fortino

"The Good Old Days "

2:00 (Indiana) (Raindate July 6th 2:00 IN)

Register your entry by Calling Harlan's 476-9714

Prizes based on originality of theme and workmanship. 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place prizes awarded.

Assemble on West Side near Doolittle's

For you spectators, the parade will make one revolution of the lake, the judging will take place innediately, and the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd prize winners will be asked to make a quick "winners" lap to Let everyone know who won.

JJ and Bruce Harlan

#### SUMFISH RACING NEWS

Strong winds and warm weather mide it a perfect day for sailing last Sunday and 24 boats took advantage of the favorable conditions to start the season off in fine fashion.

We had some very competitive races and I believe everyone is looking forward to this weekends Fourth of July Regatta.

The regatta will begin with two races at 1:00IN/2:00MI Saturday.

One race at 11:00 IN/12:00MI will end the regatta on Sunday.

These races will count in the season standings.

I would like to encourage all sailors to get numbers for your sails. You can register your boat with alcort and they will send you your number or you can put a number of your own on your sail. This will help out the people on the committee boat immensely when recording finishes of close races and is usually required when sailing in regattas at other lakes. Your cooperation would be appreciated.

The Michiana Open Sunfish Regatta will be held at Birch Lake August 8-9. It will be a five race regatta and boats from neighboring lakes will be invited to attend. Anyone who would like to volunteer to help with registration, launch sites, food, etc. can contact Earl Troeger or myself. We encourage participation from everyone on the lake to make this regatta a success.

Kevin Kruggel, Fleet Captain

The season standings after the first week of racing are as follows:

Landing Term

	and the second	A Committee of the Comm	, and 1		
NAME	100	6/2	8 Finishes	Average	Avg. & Bonus
Howie Haines Tin Burchell Kurt Kruggel Kevin Kruggel Mike Machellech Ton Howard Earl Troeger Bill Carpenter Dave Olson Frew Don Harmon	<b>S</b>		DNS/1 1/2 2/4 3/3 5/8 6/7 11/5 4/16 7/13 8/12 12/9	1600 1561 1445 1444 1193 1191 1098 997 970 965 933	1610 1581 1465 1464 1213 1211 1118 1017 990 985 953
Leo Zelasko Jin Cook Bud Lovejoy Ken Troyer Dave Anthony	and the second		16/6 9/15 14/11	925 850 815 769	945 870 835 789
Joe O'Brien Tony Harres Steve Sante Kevin Rudy Clem Haines				745 680 629 483 463 463	765 700 649 503 483 483
Harry Price Ton Condon	i te filologia († 16. 1905. september 1965. 1905. september 1965.	iller un Folg Hein Norwesth	23/21::- · . · · ·	381 362 343	401 382 363

#### HERBALLY YOURS

Since many of us have been complaining about the number of insects that have plagued us this summer, I thought that many would like to know that their are many differents herbs one can plant to help repel insects. By planting these near patios, entrances and in gardens it will help to reduce the number of pesky trouble makers. These herbs help to repel insects:

Basil	Bay	Berganot	Borage	13.7
Catnip	Chanomile	Chervil	Chives	
Dill	Garlic	Lovage	Marjorun	
Mint a same	Oregano	Rosenary	Worlwood	
		- wy∮		

Also marigolds do wonders for mosquitoes!

and grown the contract of the wall

#### NATURE NOTES

- -that a colony of bees may contain between 50,000 & 60,000 members.
- -that in its lifetime, a worker bee collects enough nectar to make about 1/10 pound of honey.
- -that when a bee stings it uses 22 different suscles.
- -that after mating with a drone, a queen bee may lay eggs for the rest of her life (up to 5 years). She may lay as many as 2,000 eggs a day, over 200,000 in one season, and up to a million eggs in her life-time.

#### GARAGE SALE

Friday thru Sunday from 10MI - ? Mac & Joyce Klimek, one the East side cottage # 200-7

LOST
Last fall, yellow hydra-flite
disc with red star. Contact
Weesners # 121 or call 476-2134

and the state of the second of

#### OF CONCERNE TO ALL

I received a article about speeding cars here on the lake this week. I am changing the article to appeal to all sides of the lake not just the East side.

There are many children playing, riding bakes and old people walking flown our roads. We need to exercise more CAUTION when we drive on those very narrow roads. We are all here to enjoy the lake, so clease SIOW DOWN and also inform your guests to drive extra slowly on these roads. Lets all have a safe & enjoyable summer!

Storage sheds, 1955 Chevy dump truck, runs well, 2ft. high X 8ft. long box, tire chains, and large tents. Call 476-2512

1977 Glastron 18' boat - 190 H.P. Inboard/Outboard - Excellent condition. Shore Master boat hoist and 1979 Shore Lander trailer. Cottage # 138. Call 476-9924 or (219) 287-0052.

16 ft Yellow ABS Royalex canoe. \$225.00. Cottage # 312. Call 476-9638.

WINDSURFING!!!

WINDSURFING!!!

Available now on Birch Lake!

Choice of colors: sky blue;

solid gold; red & gold; red,

orange & gold. Others by request.

Delignment of the state of the sta Delivered same day to your dock, rigged and ready to sail.
Introductory instruction included at discount price of \$895. See Howie Haines East Shore 63514 Birch Rd. Phone 476-2448.

SALE - July 18 starting at 12:30 IN at Crull cottage # 314 62875 Birch Lakeview Dr. Household goods, aluminum and wood boats, motors, Snipe sailboat with fiberglass sails, reconditioned.

AEROBIC EXERCIS & DANCE CLASS Tuesday & Thursdays starting

July 7
Peg Condon - Instructor Price \$15 for 4 weeks (8 classes) or \$2 per class Please register by calling Peg Condon at Murphy's on the West side starting July 1. Phone

476-2263

KIDS KORNER Hope everyone enjoyed the contests that were held on July 3 results from those contest will be in next weeks Barker. Don't forget that July 10 is an activity day and that we will be making nature plaques and rock babies. Please bring an asort-ment of rocks in all shapes and sizes. You will also need nature items such as; acorns, pressed leaves &flowers, snails or anything that you can think of. Meet at the Yacht Club next everyone can come.

Here's a recipe to make your own playdough!

Mix together in a bowl: 2 c flour 2T. alum Heat to boiling: food coloring Stir liquids into dry ingrediants Knead until smooth. Store in airtight container.

#### RIDDLES

- 1. Which bear has the most fur?
- 2. Which is a key to a special dinner?
- 3. What does a hen always do whe it stands on one foot?
- 4. What comes after cheese?
- 5. When have elephants eight feet?
- 6. What is the first thing you would do if you fell in the lake?

1. the largest 2. turkey 5. Then there are two of them. 6.4et wet.

VIZAMEUZ:

## TOM'S GARAGE

in williamsville

We Répair Automobiles and Lawn Mowers

We Sell

DAIRY PRODUCTS ... MISCELLANEOUS SNACK ITEMS ...

...ICE ...

STOP AND SEE US...

\* TOM \* BECKY \* BETTY
Hours: 7:45 A.M. -8:45 P.M. [Mi. Time]

Phone: 476-2272

By appointment... NOTARY PUBLIC...

VISA and MASTERCARDS ACCEPTED....

## Teco Crofts in Williamsvill.

FIRING -

DUNCAN PAINTS -

GREENWARE \_

NIGHT CLASSES

MON.-TUES.-THURS. SAT \_ SUN.

7 pm - 10 pm.

10 am - 5pm

Phone (616) 476-2359



Lionel '45-'80 American flyer And Action Accessories

D. WEAVER

THOUSE (618) 475-2869

#### THE HAIR HUT

136 N. Rowland, Cass., MI 445-8084

MENS and WOMENS HAIRCUTS BY STYLISTS CHRIS-LORI-JANET

Redken Products Full Service Salon CASSOPOLIS

Mon.-Sat. 9:00 - 5:30

Family Clothing and Shoes

PRINTED SHIRTS FOR ADULTS AND CHILDREN IN MANY COLORS.



#### sportsmen's center ROCCO A. PAPANDREA

COMPLETE OUTFITTER FOR THE OUTDOORSMAN



LIVE BAIT TACKLE

SPORTSWEAR

HUNTING SUPPLIES

OPEN GOOM

VANDALIA, MICH.

(616) 476-9610

### KRAMB'S SUPERETTE

One Mile East of Jones, MI M - 60

FRESH MEATS - CUT TO ORDER

Produce Groceries

COLD BEER - WINE

Open 8 A.M. to 6 P.M. DAILY and

8:30 A.M. to 1 P.M. on Sundays

## Party Store

M-60 Vandalia

(616) 476-2210

Mon. - Thurs. 8 a.m. - 9 p.m.

8 a.m. - 11 p.m. 8 a.m. - 1 p.m. Fri. - Sat. Fra. Sunday LIQUOR

BEER

WINE

GROCERIES

#### WALTER LEE

#### KEWOVAL SERVICE

- VANDALIA - MICHIGAN 49095 POX 194 (616) 476-2356

WEEKLY PICKUP ON WEDNESDAY \$ 5.50 per month



Printer's Press

118 E. First-Mish. IN 46544 PH: 255-3722

Business Forms & Systems Wedding Invitations Envelopes & Letterheads Road Maps to Lake

Presto Print

MEN AND WOMEN HAVE YOUR HAIR PROFESSIONALLY STYLED

**₩REDKEN** 

OPEN MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY JIAMOND LAKE CASSOPOLIS, MICH.

(616) 445-3121

## SOUTH BEND

"SHEDS MORE LIGHT'

ON ALL THE NEWS AND SPORTS FOR BIRCH LAKE RESIDENTS

COTTAGE DELIVERY RATES:

SUNDAY ONLY ..... 3.50 PER MO. SATURDAY & SUNDAY .... PER MO. 5.50 PER MO. 7-DAY DELIVERY .....

(616)476-2577 OR (219)233-6161 COLLECT

YACHT CLUB available for PRIVATE USE 2500 Rental 4 7250 Deposit to be returned it Classic class and no dame Call Commodora - 496-2218 TARLESO 25 CHARGASF

PATRONIZE OUR ADVERTIZERS IN BUSINESS IT YEARS

VANDALIA\_MICH

KULESIA (b16) 476-960b

11:30 - 2:30 LUNCH 5-12 Fel. + SAT. DINNER

SUN. MOON - 10:00

HAVE CAMERAS WILL TRAVEL INDUSTRIAL \* WEDDINGS

john went, jr. 63248 kinsey st. vandalia, mich. 49095 ph. 476-2454

\* PORTRAITS \*

# AND STUMP REMOVAL

CLAYTON MOURNING

(616) 445-3395

Reasonable Rates

Insured

COUNTRYSIDE BEAUTY SHOP Pat Swiatkowski, Operator

Bair Lake

On Old M-60

9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Closed Monday

Phone 244-5186

14352 SEARS ST. Phone 416 - 2276 OWER - OPERATOR Paula Seager CALL FOR AMOINTMENT crosed makeda, the reduced by

IN CASE OF FIRE OR ACCIDENT -DIAL 1-244-5235 HEWBERG + POSTER FIRE DEPT.